506996483 11/26/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7043323

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA					
		Name		Execution Date	
ALTICAST CORP.					
	ГА				
Name:	ALTIMED	IA CORPORATION			
Street Address:	7F, 16, BA	ANPO-DAERO 27-GIL, SEOCHO	GU		
City:	SEOUL				
State/Country:	KOREA, F	REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	06655				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	81	56526			
Patent Number:	88	56831			
Patent Number:	92	26046			
		26046 26024			
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA	93				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	93 ATA				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	93 ATA (20 e sent to th	26024 D2)403-3587 De e-mail address first; if that is			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	93 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; i	26024 D2)403-3587 De e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	93 ATA (20 e sent to the provided; in 20	26024 D2)403-3587 ne e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 22930804			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	93 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; it 20 us	26024 D2)403-3587 De e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	93 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; in 20 us JE	26024 D2)403-3587 De e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 22930804 docketing@jeffersonip.com	sent via US M		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	93 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; in 20 us JE 11	26024 D2)403-3587 ne e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 22930804 docketing@jeffersonip.com FFERSON IP LAW, LLP	sent via US M		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	93 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; i 20 us JE 11 W/	26024 D2)403-3587 De e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 22930804 docketing@jeffersonip.com FFERSON IP LAW, LLP 30 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, S	sent via US M		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	93 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; i 20 us JE 11 W/	26024 D2)403-3587 ne e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 22930804 docketing@jeffersonip.com FFERSON IP LAW, LLP 30 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, S ASHINGTON, D.C. 20036	sent via US M		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	93 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; i 20 us JE 11 W/	26024 D2)403-3587 De e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 22930804 docketing@jeffersonip.com FFERSON IP LAW, LLP 30 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, S ASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 0201-0128	sent via US M		

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Alticast Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ALTIMEDIA CORPORATION Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>October 22, 2021</u>	Street Address: <u>7F, 16, Banpo-daero 27-gil, Seocho-gu</u>				
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	City: <u>Seoul</u> State: Country: <u>Republic of Korea</u> Zip: <u>06655</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 8,156,526; 8,856,831; 9,226,046; and 9,326,024 ached? Yes VNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _4				
Name:Jefferson IP Law, LLP Internal Address:Maeng-Ho SHIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1130 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 420	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Washington	8. Payment Information				
State: DC Zip:20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number:202-293-0804					
Fax Number: 202-403-3587	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
Email Address: usdocketing@jeffersonip.com					
9. Signature: /Maeng-Ho SHIN/ Reg. #53,859 November 26, 2021 Signature Date					
Maeng-Ho Shin Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 058212 FRAME: 0506

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Altieast Corp., having offices at 16th Floor, Nara Investment Banking Corp. Bldg., 1328-3, Seocho-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06621, Republic of Korea, is the sole and exclusive owner of record of the following Patents:

			······
	6 ana ana ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang		i anga anang gananan 🕴
6 144 414	0042021	0 0 0 0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	0.0000000 1
8.1.3(L.2.2)		7.2.2.3.3.4413 5	N. N. O. U. 244 1
,		- ,	

Alticast Corp. hereby transfers and assigns to ALTIMEDIA CORPORATION, having a business address at 7F, 16, Banpo-daero 27-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06655, Republic of Korea:

(i) all of right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned U.S. Patents; and

(ii) all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current, and future infringement of the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by its duly authorized representative.

Agreed and Accepted:

Alticast Corp.

	<u>A</u>	ŝ
T 5	- / \ L	lor a
By:	- Ton / He	un harren

Name: TAE HUN KIM

Title: CEO	

Date: October 22, 2021_____

Alticast Corp. 6th Ploor Park Bldg, 18 Banoodaero-27.

Seocho-Gu, Seoul, Korea, 05655

Kim Tae Plac

PATENT REEL: 058212 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 11/26/2021